
O l i v e - M a r y  S t i t t  E l e m e n t a r y  S c h o o l       ◆       5 0 0  S .  D w y e r  A v e n u e         ◆       J a n u a r y   1 7 ,  2 0 1 9

*The Board of Education recognized the Thomas Middle School 8th Grade Girls 
Basketball  team for qualifying for the State Tournament, and placing 8th in state.

R E C O G N I T I O N S  &  W E L C O M E S

T A K I N G  A C T I O N

D e p a r t m e n t  o f  
P e r s o n n e l  &  P l a n n i n g
2 0 1 9 - 2 0 2 0  S c h o o l  C a l e n d a r
* A P P R O V E D *

I N F O R M A T I O N  I T E M S

facebook.com/ahsd25

@ahsd25

#d25BOE

S O C I A L

bOARDBuzz

For the full  agenda and for the board highlights, please visit www.sd25.org/boardagenda.

All student fees were proposed to remain the same, except the following:

Department of Business and Finance
Assistant Superintendent for Business/CSBO, Stacey Mallek 
2019-2020 Student Fees

The 2019-2020 School Calendar was approved by the Board of Education. No 
changes were made to the days of the calendar since it was proposed at last 
month's December meeting.
To view the calendar, visit www.sd25.org/Calendar

1) Transportation: District 25's transportation contract extension with Cook Ill inois reflects a 3% increase for 
2019-20. Based on this, District 25 is  recommending an increase in the transportation fee from $400/year to 
$412/year. This fee is paid only by families that don’t qualify for free transportation, but wish to pay for 
transportation, and there is a route with availability already going through their residential area.
2) Children’s Circle Tuition: District 25 is  proposing an increase in the tuition fee for the early childhood 
Children’s Circle program from $290/month to $320/month (for 10 months) based on the actual cost of the 
program for typical students. District 25 hasn't increased this fee in three (3) years.
3) Calculators (TI-15; 4th grade advanced & 5th grade):  The proposed fee increase for these calculators is $2, 
from $14/year to $16/ year.
4) Calculators (TI-34; Middle School):  The proposed fee increase for these calculators is $3, from $16/year to 
$19/year.
5) Graduation:  The proposed fee increase for the 8th grade graduation gown and diploma/ribbons/etc is $1.50+, 
from $29.00+ to $30.50+.

D e p a r t m e n t  o f  
P e r s o n n e l  &  P l a n n i n g
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e  P o s i t i o n s  
* A P P R O V E D *

Within the consent agenda, the following positions were filled:
 
Assistant Superintendent of Personnel & Planning: Brian Kaye (former Thomas Principal)
Principal, Thomas Middle School: Lori Naumowicz (former Associate Principal of Thomas)
Principal, South Middle School: Dr. Jim Morrison

Fiscal Year 2018 Audit Report by Susannah Baney from Baker Tilly, LLC
 
District 25 received the highest level of assurance it can from it's auditor.
"I want to commend Stacey [Mallek, Asst. Supt. of Business/CSBO] and her 
team on another stellar report." -  Brian Cerniglia ,  District 25 Board President

G E N E R A L  P R E S E N T A T I O N S

https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1deA9ze5R6_F2ohxrwaq88DRrFkGJnyLVz-7_wq0wKik/edit?ts=5943ff94#slide=id.g10975b5b08_0_312
http://www.sd25.org/
http://www.sd25.org/
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1deA9ze5R6_F2ohxrwaq88DRrFkGJnyLVz-7_wq0wKik/edit?ts=5943ff94#slide=id.g10975b5b08_0_312

